

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ROAD TAX LICENSE RENEWAL COMPETITION

- 1. In the draw can participate all customers who will renew their road tax license by using any Bank of Cyprus card through JCCSmart Bill Payments in 1bank Internet Banking or Mobile App or directly through JCCSmart website.
- 2. There will be drawn 50 lucky winners who will win an equal amount of the renewed road tax with a maximum amount of €300, after the end of the period announced from the Road Transport Department.
- 3. This promotion will be valid from 07/01/2021 to 11/3/2021.
- 4. Each transaction for a road tax renewal with any Bank of Cyprus card counts as one participation in the draw.
- 5. Each customer can receive a cashback reward only once.
- 6. To the fullest extent that legislation permits this, Bank of Cyprus is not responsible for any loss, damage or disruption at any person or property which may arise, directly or indirectly, totally or partially from the acceptance of the reward
- 7. Bank of Cyprus can, at its sole discretion exclude any participation and prohibit any further participation in the promotion to any person who interferes in any way to the participation process or the smooth functioning of the draw or acts in violation of the existing Terms and Conditions.
- 8. Holders of Cards and 1bank subscribers are bound by the "Terms and Conditions of Use of Cards" and 1bank as well as any other relevant agreement with the Bank of Cyprus that is in force from time to time.
- 9. If the Card holder closes the Card account or the 1bank subscription, then he/she will participate in the draw for the transactions executed until the date on which the Card account was closed or the 1bank subscription.
- 10. The Bank of Cyprus reserves the right to amend the present Terms & Conditions at any time by notifying Card holders and 1bank subscribers accordingly.
- 11. Participation in the promotion shall be construed as full and unreserved acceptance of the present Terms and Conditions, the Bank's "Terms and Conditions of Use of Cards" and the Terms of Use of 1bank.
- 12. The present Terms and Conditions are governed by the law of the Republic of Cyprus.
- 13. Bank of Cyprus will inform the winners of the draw by phone
- 14. The draw will take place on 22/3/2021.